SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15601/2022

KALU RAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123153/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 10-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears in spite of the matter being passed over. The learned counsel must show some diligence in pursuing the matter listed before the Court for non compliance and default. However, in the interest of the justice, the delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)